# PRIVACY POLICY

#### 1. Introduction

FinerTrack ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose information about you when you use our Services. By using our Services, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

### 2. Information We Collect

We collect information you provide directly to us, such as when you create an account, fill out a form, or contact us. This information may include your name, email address, phone number, and other contact or identifying information you choose to provide. We also collect information about your financial transactions and other interactions with our Services.

### 3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect to:

- Provide, operate, and maintain our Services.
- Improve, personalize, and expand our Services.
- Communicate with you, including for customer service, support, and marketing purposes.
- Process your transactions and send you related information, including purchase confirmations and invoices.
- Monitor and analyze trends, usage, and activities in connection with our Services.
- Ensure compliance with legal and regulatory requirements.

### 4. How We Share Your Information

We do not share your personal information with any third parties. All data provided to FinerTrack will be kept strictly confidential and will only be used internally for the purposes for which it was provided. We are committed to ensuring the security and privacy of your information and will take all necessary measures to protect it from unauthorized access or disclosure.

# 5. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to track the activity on our Services and hold certain information. Cookies are files with a small amount of data which may include an anonymous unique identifier. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our Services.

# 6. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to help protect information about you from loss, theft, misuse, and unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. We use industry-standard encryption to protect your financial information and other personal data during transmission and storage.

## 7. Your Data Protection Rights

Depending on your location, you may have certain rights regarding your personal data, including the right to access, correct, or delete your personal data. You may also have the right to object to or restrict certain types of processing or to request the portability of your personal data. To exercise these rights, please contact us at info@finertrack.com.

# 8. Children's Privacy

Our Services are not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect or solicit personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that we have collected personal information from a child under 13, we will delete such information from our records.

## 9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

### 10. Contact Information

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@finertrack.com.